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THE POLISH SMART HUB
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Martyna Kakalec 
SH Focal Point -

Poland
martyna.kakalec@ppbw.pl

Gain visibility and widen their networks with 
other institutions working in the same field 
across countries and Europe.

Benefits for the members:
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THE BRITISH SMART HUB

Arif Sahar
 SH Focal Point -

The United Kingdom
a.sahar@shu.ac.uk

Funded by
the European Union Contact your Focal Point

Express and discuss the needs, gaps, 
and demands in evaluation!

Benefits for the members:
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THE FINNISH SMART HUB

Leena Malkki 
SH Focal Point -

Finland
leena.malkki@helsinki.fi

Contact your Focal Point

Benefits for the members:

To utilize the final results of the project in 
everyday work!
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THE FRENCH SMART HUB
Anne Boisseau 
SH Focal Point -

France
boisseau@urbansecurity.org

Asma Kaouech 
SH Focal Point -

France
kaouech@urbansecurity.org

Opportunity to take part in capacity building 
activities on how to properly design, plan, 
implement and evaluate PVE / CVE and 
De-radicalisation initiatives.

Benefits for the members:

Contact your Focal Point
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THE AUSTRIAN SMART HUB

Hannah Reiter 
SH Focal Point -

Austria
hannah.reiter@vicesse.eu

Funded by
the European Union Contact your Focal Point

 Connecting with and expanding on 
existing deradicalisation networks to 
tackle the issue of evaluation.

Benefits for the members:
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THE BELGIAN SMART HUB

Funded by
the European Union Contact your Focal Point

Benefits for the members:
● A platform to discuss evaluation needs in 

Belgium;
● An opportunity to learn about new evaluation 

tools;
● A place which connects research and practice.

Stephan Klose 
SH Focal Point -

Belgium
stephan.klose@vub.be
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THE ITALIAN SMART HUB

Micol Biscotto
 SH Focal Point -

Italy
micol.biscotto@dblue.it

Funded by
the European Union Contact your Focal Point

Benefits for the members:

Take part in the design, development, testing 
and validation of the evidence-based 
evaluation tool that INDEED will build.
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THE SWEDISH SMART HUB

Robert Örell 
SH Focal Point -

Sweden
rorell@protonmail.com

Contact your Focal Point

Develop a collaborative environment for the 
co-design and co-creation methodologies 
used for the delivery of the project.

Members help INDEED to:
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THE ROMANIAN SMART HUB

Norina Herki 
SH Focal Point -

Romania
norina.herki@patrir.eu

Contact your Focal Point

Share good practices, engage in the 
real-world to tackle specific problems in 
tackling radicalisation.

Benefits for the members:
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THE GREEK SMART HUB

Giorgos Triantafyllou 
SH Focal Point -

Greece
g.triantafyllou@kemea-research.gr

Funded by
the European Union Contact your Focal Point

Map out gaps in the existing knowledge 
domains, while benefiting from the 
project’s original trainings and results.

A growing network helps 
INDEED to:
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THE LATVIAN SMART HUB

Stanislavs Šeiko
 SH Focal Point -

Latvia
Stanislavs.Seiko@riga.lv

Funded by
the European Union Contact your Focal Point

Utilise and draw on diverse 
perspectives in the design and 
development of its tool.

Members help INDEED to:
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THE GERMAN SMART HUB

Alexander Vollbach 
SH Focal Point -

Germany

alexander.vollbach@justiz.bremen.de

Contact your Focal Point

Facilitate sustained 
interactions/communications 
at various levels.

Members help INDEED to:
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THE PORTUGUESE SMART HUB

Pedro Liberado
SH Focal Point -

Portugal

pedro.liberado@prisonsystems.eu

Funded by
the European Union Contact your Focal Point

Identify, map out, and validate 
users’ requirements.

Members help INDEED to:
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THE BULGARIAN SMART HUB

Elena Churukova
 SH Focal Point -

Bulgaria
elena.churukova@gdin.bg

Funded by
the European Union Contact your Focal Point

Build a pool of resources for 
exploitation for the completion 
of the project’s activities.

Members help INDEED to:
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THE SPANISH SMART HUB

Isabel Paniagua
SH Focal Point -

Spain

dri.pm@madrid.es

Contact your Focal Point

Improve the tool with their experience, and 
expertise as well as collaborate with other 
stakeholders such as public institutions, 
NGOs, and social communities.

Members help INDEED to:


